
Me DDCL 

No.MePDCL/I&ERBDC/T-96/2025-26/646 
To, 

Sub: 

Sir, 

MEGHALAYA POWER DISTRIBUTION CORPORATION LIMITED 

OFFICE OF THE ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

INVESTIGATION & ENFORCEMENT SUB-DIVISION 

RIBHOI DISTRIBUTION CIRCLE, UMIAM 

Email: aeeie.rb.mepdcl@meghalaya.g a.gov.in 
Dated, Umiam the 7th August, 2025 

LThe Assistant Executive Engineer 
Umiam Rural Distribution Sub- Division 
MePDCL, Umiam. 

Additional Units (kWh) to be included into the Electricity Bill of State Bank Of India (Cons. 

ID: 1000197935), Umroi. 

This is to inform you that the office of the undersigned has found the old meter No. 767566 of 

State Bank Of India (Cons. ID: 1000197935), Umroi to be defected (Meter Impulse fails to blink 
inspite of heavy current (21A) flowing through the conductor). The defected meter above was replaced 
with 3Ph Whole Current JPM Make Smart Meter No. 22001209 on the 03-07-2025 with initial readings: 
00.00KWH, 00.00KVAH. To asses the consumption pattern of this consumer, inspection was again 
conducted on the 05-08-2025 (after 33 days) and the kWh reading observed was 1268.22 (Video Proof 
available). 

In light of the above, the unit loss of 13296.00 KWH considered for 365 days only (One Year) 
may please be recovered as Additional Units (kWh). 

This is for your kind information and necessary action. 

No.MePDCL/I&ERBDC/T-96/2025-26/646(a) 
Copy to: 

Yous sincerely, 

(FL Kynshi) 
Assistant Execu�ive Engineer cum Assessing Officer 

Investigation & Enforcement Sub-Division 
Ribhoi Distribution Circle 

MePDCL, Umiam 

Da�ed, Umiam the 7th August, 2025 

1. The Superintending Engineer, Ribhoi Distribution Circle for kind information. 
2. The Superintending Engineer (I&E), Eastern Zone, MePDCL, Shillong for kind Information. 
3. The Executive Engineer, Umiam Distribution Division for kiFd information, 
4. The Junior Engineer (Central Billing Section), Umiam Distribution Division, MePDCL, Umiam 

for kind information and necessary action with a request to include the additional unit as 
mentioned. 

5. The consumer, State Bank Of India (Cons. ID: 1000197935), Umroi for kind information. 
6. R.F. 

ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 



2Meter Readings for Meter lD:22001209 and MoterStatusi Ok(Nomal 

Description 

Reading 
Reading 

No Of Days 

Difference 

M.F 

Net Consumption 
Average Per Day 

Consumption (APDC) A 
Reading 

Reading 

No Of Days 

Difference 

M.F 

Net Consumption 
Average Per Day 

Consumption (APDC) B 

Differencce (D=A-B) 
Additional Units to be 

Energy Consumption Statement 
Consumer ID/ Account No. 1000197935 

Consumer's Name: State Bank Of India 

included (kWh) 

Date 

23-May-24 
16-Jun-25 

389 

03-Jul-25 

05-Aug-25 

33 

KWH Meter 

14217 

14996 

779 

1 

779 

2.00 

1268.22 

1268.22 

1268.22 

38.43 

36.43 

13296.34 

RomarkS 

With defected Meter No. 787588 

Post-installation of Healthy Meter No.: 22001209 

Number of days taken for recovery of unit loss (12 months)N 

Number of units (in kWh) to be recovered as additional units (=DxN) 

IF.L Kynshi) 

365 

13296 

Asstt. Executive Engineer cum Assessing Officer 
I& E Sub Division, Ribhoi (D) Circle 

MePDCL, Umiam. 
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