

MEGHALAYA POWER DISTRIBUTION CORPORATION LIMITED OFFICE OF THE ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER INVESTIGATION & ENFORCEMENT SUB-DIVISION RIBHOI DISTRIBUTION CIRCLE, UMIAM

Email: aeeie.rb.mepdcl@meghalaya.gov.in

No.MePDCL/I&E/RBDC/T-96/2025-26/646

Dated, Umiam the 7th August, 2025

To,

The Assistant Executive Engineer
Umiam Rural Distribution Sub- Division
MePDCL, Umiam.

Sub: Additional Units (kWh) to be included into the Electricity Bill of State Bank Of India (Cons. ID: 1000197935), Umroi.

Sir,

This is to inform you that the office of the undersigned has found the old meter No. 767566 of State Bank Of India (Cons. ID: 1000197935), Umroi to be defected (Meter Impulse fails to blink inspite of heavy current (21A) flowing through the conductor). The defected meter above was replaced with 3Ph Whole Current JPM Make Smart Meter No. 22001209 on the 03-07-2025 with initial readings: 00.00KWH, 00.00KVAH. To asses the consumption pattern of this consumer, inspection was again conducted on the 05-08-2025 (after 33 days) and the kWh reading observed was 1268.22 (Video Proof available).

In light of the above, the unit loss of 13296.00 KWH considered for 365 days only (One Year) may please be recovered as Additional Units (kWh).

This is for your kind information and necessary action.

Yous sincerely,

(F.L Kynshi)

Assistant Executive Engineer cum Assessing Officer
Investigation & Enforcement Sub-Division
Ribhoi Distribution Circle
MePDCL, Umiam

No.MePDCL/I&E/RBDC/T-96/2025-26/646(a) Copy to:-

Dated, Umiam the 7th August, 2025

- 1. The Superintending Engineer, Ribhoi Distribution Circle for kind information.
- 2. The Superintending Engineer (I&E), Eastern Zone, MePDCL, Shillong for kind Information.

3. The Executive Engineer, Umiam Distribution Division for kind information.

- 4. The Junior Engineer (Central Billing Section), Umiam Distribution Division, MePDCL, Umiam for kind information and necessary action with a request to include the additional unit as mentioned.
- 5. The consumer, State Bank Of India (Cons. ID: 1000197935), Umroi for kind information.
- 6. R.F.

ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

Energy Consumption Statement Consumer ID/ Account No. 1000197935

Consumer's Name: State Bank Of India

Description	Date	KWH Meter	Remarks		
Reading	23-May-24	14217	With defected Meter No. 767566		
Reading	16-Jun-25	14996			
No Of Days	389				
Difference		779			
· M.F		1			
Net Consumption		779			
Average Per Day Consumption (APDC) A		2.00			
Reading	03-Jul-25	0	Post-installation of Healthy Meter No.: 22001209		
Reading	05-Aug-25	1268.22			
No Of Days	33				
Difference		1268.22			
M.F		1			
Net Consumption		1268.22			
Average Per Day Consumption (APDC) B		38.43			
Differencce (D=A-B)		36.43			
Additional Units to be included (kWh)		13296.34			
Number of	days taken f	or recovery of u	nit loss (12	months) N	365

(F.L Kynshi)

Asstt. Executive Engineer cum Assessing Officer
I & E Sub Division, Ribhoi (D) Circle
MePDCL, Umiam.